
2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging

Date: 05/16/2025
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

Members: Griffith, Naomi
Keeler, Andrew
Malone, Willow
Ross, Makenzee

Coach: Shelley Griffith/Joy Kuethman
Agent: Shelley Griffith/Joy Kuethman

1st Place Score: 149.583333333333KnoxCounty:

Team Name: Knox Junior-High Team A

Members: Beckner, Matthew
Bingaman, Carolyn
Ogle, Naomi

Coach: Matthew Anderson
Agent: Matthew Anderson

2nd Place Score: 114.166666666667SevierCounty:

Team Name: Sevier Junior-High Team A

Members: Alexander, Morgan
Wright-Lollar, Brynna Karason
Chapman, Jaci

Coach: Justin Chapman
Agent: Justin Chapman

3rd Place Score: 109.166666666667CampbellCounty:

Team Name: Campbell Junior-High Team A

Members: Giles, Micheal T.
Kimball, Timothy
Wright, Jaxson
Stratton, Paul

Coach: Emily Kimball
Agent: Emily Kimball

4th Place Score: 108.75 AndersonCounty:

Team Name: Anderson Junior-High Team A

Members: Clemmons, Layla
Horne, Benjamin
Marden, Jack

Coach: John Clemmons
Agent: John Clemmons

5th Place Score: 99.5833333333333HamiltonCounty:

Team Name: Hamilton Junior-High Team A



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging

Date: 05/16/2025
Division: Junior-High

TEAM SCORES

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County

HIGH INDIVIDUAL SCORES

Participant's Name Score County
1st: Griffith, Naomi 65.42 Knox

2nd: Malone, Willow 44.17 Knox

3rd: Ogle, Naomi 44.17 Sevier

4th: Beckner, Matthew 42.50 Sevier

5th: Horne, Benjamin 42.50 Hamilton

6th: Marden, Jack 42.08 Hamilton

7th: Ross, Makenzee 40.00 Knox

7th: Kimball, Timothy 40.00 Anderson

9th: Green, Autumn 39.58 Anderson

10th: Wright-Lollar, Brynna Karason 38.75 Campbell

10th: Wright, Jaxson 38.75 Anderson

OTHER TEAMS:

Number of teams participating:

Number of participants:

Number of counties participating:

12
43

14

Anderson Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Blank Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
Greene Junior-High Team A - 4 Members
Morgan Junior-High Team B - 3 Members
Roane Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Union Junior-High Team A - 3 Members
Washington Junior-High Team A - 3 Members



Ex # Contestant Name

2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging Individual Judging Contest Results

Score
Total

Rank

Wildlife

Division: Junior-High - Sorted By Total Score

County
Management

Practices
Wildlife

Challenge

157 Griffith, Naomi 65.421 26.67 38.75Knox

159 Malone, Willow 44.172 11.67 32.50Knox
171 Ogle, Naomi 44.173 11.67 32.50Sevier

169 Beckner, Matthew 42.504 15.00 27.50Sevier

152 Horne, Benjamin 42.505 10.00 32.50Hamilton

153 Marden, Jack 42.086 18.33 23.75Hamilton

126 Kimball, Timothy 40.007 10.00 30.00Anderson
161 Ross, Makenzee 40.007 10.00 30.00Knox

131 Green, Autumn 39.589 8.33 31.25Anderson

127 Wright, Jaxson 38.7510 10.00 28.75Anderson

140 Wright-Lollar, Brynna Karason 38.7510 10.00 28.75Campbell
172 Hodge, Triston 37.9212 6.67 31.25Unicoi

141 Chapman, Jaci 36.6713 1.67 35.00Campbell

158 Keeler, Andrew 35.0014 10.00 25.00Knox

176 Beasley, Jared 33.7515 15.00 18.75Washington
139 Alexander, Morgan 33.7516 10.00 23.75Campbell

128 Stratton, Paul 30.0017 0.00 30.00Anderson

132 Green, Landon 28.7518 10.00 18.75Anderson

170 Bingaman, Carolyn 27.5019 0.00 27.50Sevier
174 Foust, Isaac 21.2520 5.00 16.25Union

142 Cox, Sophia 20.4221 11.67 8.75Carter

156 Kirkpatrick, Matt 20.0022 0.00 20.00Hawkins

147 Mullins, Devin 20.0022 0.00 20.00Greene
164 Touchet, Samuel 19.1724 6.67 12.50Morgan

145 King, Leah 17.9225 6.67 11.25Greene

168 Smithers, Dylan 17.5026 0.00 17.50Roane

150 Norris, Ella 16.6727 11.67 5.00Greene
177 Lambert, Charlotte 16.2528 0.00 16.25Washington

165 Cooper, Ethan 15.4229 1.67 13.75Morgan

151 Clemmons, Layla 15.0030 0.00 15.00Hamilton

125 Giles, Micheal T. 15.0030 0.00 15.00Anderson
175 Firkin, Jude 13.7532 0.00 13.75Union

146 Malone, Colton 13.7532 0.00 13.75Greene

166 Bailey, Braxton 12.5034 0.00 12.50Roane

163 Dillon, William 12.5034 0.00 12.50Morgan
167 Gibson, Kelsi 12.5034 0.00 12.50Roane

129 Greene, Haleigh 11.2537 0.00 11.25Anderson

154 Sivert, Kaden 11.2537 0.00 11.25Hawkins

178 Triplett, Tyler 11.2537 0.00 11.25Washington
138 __________, ___________ 10.0040 10.00Blank

173 Firkin, Virginia 10.0041 0.00 10.00Union

160 Reed, Eythan 8.7542 0.00 8.75Knox

144 Gross, "Tommy ""T.J.""" 7.5043 0.00 7.50Greene

Printed 5/16/2025 4:27:06 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

23 Knox Junior-High Team A 65.42 35.00 44.17 40.00 149.58
Team Member 1 : (157)  Griffith, Naomi
Team Member 2 : (158)  Keeler, Andrew
Team Member 3 : (159)  Malone, Willow
Team Member 4 : (161)  Ross, Makenzee

10.00

27 Sevier Junior-High Team A 42.50 27.50 44.17 114.17
Team Member 1 : (169)  Beckner, Matthew
Team Member 2 : (170)  Bingaman, Carolyn
Team Member 3 : (171)  Ogle, Naomi
Team Member 4 : ()  

20.00

16 Campbell Junior-High Team A 33.75 38.75 36.67 109.17
Team Member 1 : (139)  Alexander, Morgan
Team Member 2 : (140)  Wright-Lollar, Brynna Karason
Team Member 3 : (141)  Chapman, Jaci
Team Member 4 : ()  

30.00

13 Anderson Junior-High Team A 15.00 40.00 38.75 30.00 108.75
Team Member 1 : (125)  Giles, Micheal T.
Team Member 2 : (126)  Kimball, Timothy
Team Member 3 : (127)  Wright, Jaxson
Team Member 4 : (128)  Stratton, Paul

40.00

21 Hamilton Junior-High Team A 15.00 42.50 42.08 99.58
Team Member 1 : (151)  Clemmons, Layla
Team Member 2 : (152)  Horne, Benjamin
Team Member 3 : (153)  Marden, Jack
Team Member 4 : ()  

50.00

14 Anderson Junior-High Team B 11.25 39.58 28.75 79.58
Team Member 1 : (129)  Greene, Haleigh
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : (131)  Green, Autumn
Team Member 4 : (132)  Green, Landon

60.00

30 Washington Junior-High Team A 33.75 16.25 11.25 61.25
Team Member 1 : (176)  Beasley, Jared
Team Member 2 : (177)  Lambert, Charlotte
Team Member 3 : (178)  Triplett, Tyler
Team Member 4 : ()  

70.00

19 Greene Junior-High Team A 7.50 17.92 13.75 20.00 51.67
Team Member 1 : (144)  Gross, "Tommy ""T.J."""
Team Member 2 : (145)  King, Leah
Team Member 3 : (146)  Malone, Colton
Team Member 4 : (147)  Mullins, Devin

80.00

Printed 5/16/2025 4:28:09 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

25 Morgan Junior-High Team B 12.50 19.17 15.42 47.08
Team Member 1 : (163)  Dillon, William
Team Member 2 : (164)  Touchet, Samuel
Team Member 3 : (165)  Cooper, Ethan
Team Member 4 : ()  

90.00

29 Union Junior-High Team A 10.00 21.25 13.75 45.00
Team Member 1 : (173)  Firkin, Virginia
Team Member 2 : (174)  Foust, Isaac
Team Member 3 : (175)  Firkin, Jude
Team Member 4 : ()  

100.00

26 Roane Junior-High Team A 12.50 12.50 17.50 42.50
Team Member 1 : (166)  Bailey, Braxton
Team Member 2 : (167)  Gibson, Kelsi
Team Member 3 : (168)  Smithers, Dylan
Team Member 4 : ()  

110.00

28 Unicoi Junior-High Individual 37.92 37.92
Team Member 1 : (172)  Hodge, Triston
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

120.00

17 Carter County Junior-High Individual 20.42 20.42
Team Member 1 : (142)  Cox, Sophia
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

130.00

48 Hawkins County Junior-High Individual A 20.00 20.00
Team Member 1 : (156)  Kirkpatrick, Matt
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

140.00

20 Greene Junior-High Individual 16.67 16.67
Team Member 1 : (150)  Norris, Ella
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

150.00

22 Hawkins County Junior-High Individual B 11.25 11.25
Team Member 1 : (154)  Sivert, Kaden
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

160.00

Printed 5/16/2025 4:28:09 PM



2025 UT Eastern Region 4-H
2025 Wildlife Judging Team Judging Contest Results

Team # Team Name Score
Member 1

Score
Member 2 Member 3

Score
Member 4

Score Score
Total

Rank
Written

Plan Score

Team
Oral Rsns

Score

Team

24 Knox Junior-High Individual 8.75 8.75
Team Member 1 : (160)  Reed, Eythan
Team Member 2 : ()  
Team Member 3 : ()  
Team Member 4 : ()  

170.00

15 Blank Junior-High Team A 0.00
Team Member 1 : (133)  __________, ___________
Team Member 2 : (134)  __________, ___________
Team Member 3 : (135)  __________, ___________
Team Member 4 : (136)  __________, ___________

180.00

Printed 5/16/2025 4:28:09 PM
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